Nectar Lifesciences Ltd.



Dated: 30.08.2019

Ref No. NLL/CS/2019- 120

1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI – 400 051. 2. BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001.

Sub: Publication of Notice of Annual General Meeting, Book Closure & E-voting instructions

Sir's,

We are furnishing herewith newspaper publication under the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, in respect of Notice of Annual General Meeting, book closure and E-voting instructions, which have been published in the following newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard (English-all editions) dated 30.08.2019.
- 2. Desh Sewak (Punjabi) dated 30.08.2019.

This is for your information and record please.

Yours Sincerely,

For Nectar Lifesciences Limited

(Sukriti Saini)

Company Secretary

Encl: a.a.

Corporate Office : S.C.O. 38-39, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh-160 009 (India) Tel. : +91-172-3047777 Fax : +91-172-3047755 E-mail : sales@neclife.com Website : www.neclife.com CIN : L24232 PB1995 PLC 016664

Regd. Office & Works: Vill. Saidpura, Teh. Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (MOHALI) 140 507 PUNJAB, Near Chandigarh (INDIA)
Tel.: +91-1762-308000, 308001 Fax: +91-1762-281187, 308135

CIAL COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. I

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed percentage rate tenders are invited from reputed Indian contractors / firms possessing necessary past experience for the work mentioned below at Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery.

Name of Work	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	Period of Completion
Civil works for the expansion of International Air Cargo Infrastructure	30.83 Crores	31 Lakhs	18 Months

Interested agencies may submit their application to the Managing Director, Cochin International Airport Ltd. Kochi Airport (PO), 683 111 on or before 06/09/2019 for Pre-qualification. For more details visit our website www.cial.aero.

CAL OUGHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRLORT LIVILEL **TENDER NOTICE**

CIAL/COMMN/S	HW/59			30/08/2019		
Name of Work	Estimated Amt (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	Completion Period	Cost of Tender document		
DSITC of Servers and Parinherals	5,61,00,000/-	10,00,000	12 Weeks	Rs 10,500/- (including tax)		

The last date of submission of applications for pregualification is 09/09/2019. For eligibility criteria and other details visit our website www.cial.aero.

NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: LZ4232PB1995PLC016664 Registered Office: Village Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali (Punjab) Phone: +91-01762-308000, FAX: +81-01762-308135, E-mail: cs@neclife.com, Website: www.neclife.com NOTICE OF THE 24TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

BOOK CLOSURE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION
Notice is hereby given that the 24th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held at registered of fice and works at Village Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) Punjab on Saturday, September 28, 2019 at 10.00 a.m. to transact the ordinary and special business mentioned in the notice convening the said AGM which together with the statement under section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Act), in respect of specia business, is being couriered / posted/ e-mailed to the members individually at their registered address. A member entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint proxy(ies) to attend and vote andress, A member entured to attend and vote is entured to appoint proxytes) to attend and vote instead of himself and proxyles) need not be a member. Ouly completed, stamped and signed proxy form, to be effective, should reach the registered office of the company not less than forty eight hours before the scheduled time of the meeting. Further Notice is given pursuant to section 91 of the Act, that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from September 28, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM and 5% Final Dividend Le. Re.

0.05/ per equity share as recommended by the Board to the Members for declaration at their AGM, for the Financial Year 2018-19.

n compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended, the Company is pleased to provide its members facility to exercise their right to vote on resolution mentioned in the AGM Notice by electronic meens

through remote e-voting (facility to cast vote using an electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the AGM) services provided by Karvy Fintech Private Limited (KARVY). The remote e-voting shall be open from September 25, 2019 (from 9.00 a.m.) to September 27, 2019 (to 5.00 p.m.) (both days inclusive). The remote e-voting shall not be permitted beyond 5.00 p.m. on September 27, 2019 and the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by KARVY for voting thereafter. Please read the instructions printed under the note 15 to the notice of the AGM and e-voting instructions, before exercising the vote. Further, for the process and manner of remote electronic voting, members may refer to the 'Frequently Asked Question (FAQs) for shareholders' and 'e-voting user manual for shareholders', available at the download section of https://evoting.karvy.com

The Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members / list of Beneficial Owners on the close of the day on Saturday, September 21, 2019 (cut off date), i.e. the date prior to the commencement of book closure, are only entitled to vote on the Resolutions sat forth in Notice of AGM. Any person who becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of the meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date may obtain the User Id and password in the manner as mentioned below:

All fither mobile on. of the member is registered against Folio/DPID Client ID, the member may send SMS: MYEPWD < space > E-Voting Event Number + Folio no. or DPID Client ID to +91-9212993399 Example for NSDE: MYEPWD < SPACE > IN12345612345678 Example for CDSL: MYEPWD < SPACE > 1402345612345678

Example for CDSL: MYEPWD < SPACE > 1402345612345678

Example for Physical: MYEPWD < SPACE > XXXX1234567890

b) If e-mail address or mobile number of the member is registered against Folio No. / DPID Client
ID, then on the home page of https://evoting.karvy.com, the member may click "Forgot
Password" and enter Folio No. or DPID Client ID and PAN to generate a password.
If the member is already registered with KARVY for e-voting, he can use his existing User ID and
password for casting the vote through e-voting.
c) Member may Call KARVY's number 040-67161616
d) Member may send an e-mail request to evoting@karvy.com
The facility for ballot / polling pages shall he made available at the AGM and the members.

on wellinger may senior an emain request to evorting exervy.com

The facility for ballot / polling paper shall be made available at the AGM and the members attending the Meeting who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to vote at the Meeting through ballot / polling paper. The shareholders can opt for only one mode of voting ie. remote e-voting or physical polling at the meeting. In case of voting by both the modes, vote casted through remote e-voting will be considered final and voting through physical ballot will not be considered. A member may participate in the AGM even after exercising his right to vote

through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the AGM.
Please note that Notice of AGM and e-voting instruction are also available on the Company's website fittp://www.neclife.com/investor_relations.php_and_website_of_KARYY_at

https://evoting.karvy.com for download by the members.

Any grievance in respect of remote e-voting may be addressed to KARVY at 040-67161616 or its Email ID: evoting@karvy.com with a copy marked to Company Secretary at the email ID or contact him at the address and phone number mentioned above, for prompt attention.

For Nectar Lifesciences Limited

Dated: 29.08.2019 Place : Chandigarti

Company Secretary

BUSINEES STANDARD'
DATED - 30 |08/ 2019

STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

CIN-L 21011WB1936PL C008726

Registered Office: Duncan House, 2nd Floor, 31 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700 001. Ph: (033) 22427380-83, Fax:(033)22427383 email: star.cal@starpapers.com, web:www.starpapers.com

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK-CLOSURE & REMOTE E-VOTING

NOTICE is hereby given that the 80th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the company will be held on Thursday 19th September, 2019 at 10.30 A.M at 'KalaKunj' (Kalamandir basement), 48, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata-700017 to transact the business as set out in the AGM Notice.

Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the year 2018-19 have been sent in electronic mode to members whose E-mail IDs are registered with their Depository Participant(s)/ the company. Physical copy of AGM Notice and Annual Report have been sent to those members who have not registered their E-mail IDs with Depository Participant(s)/the company in the permitted mode.

company in the permitted mode.

Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR"), the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the company shall remain closed from Thursday, 12th September, 2019 to Thursday, 19th September, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 80th AGM and payment of dividend, if approved at the aforesaid AGM.

In terms of Section 108 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended and Regulation 44 of "LODR", the company has engaged Karvy Fintech Private Ltd. (KARVY) to provide 'remote e-voting' facility to its members to transact the business as set out in the AGM Notice by electronic means. Members are informed that:

- The remote e-voting period commences on Monday, 16th September, 2019 at 9:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Wednesday, 18th September, 2019, at 5:00 P.M. (IST). Thereafter, the e-voting module shall be disabled by KARVY.
- The cutt-off date for determining eligibility of members for 'remote e-voting' and voting at AGM is 12th September, 2019.
- (iii) Any person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of the Meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 12th September, 2019 may obtain the User ID and password by sending a request at evoting@Karvy.com or may call Karvy's toll free number 1800-3454-001.
- iv) Voting at AGM venue shall also be made available to those members who attend the AGM and have not already cast their vote by remote e-voting. A member who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast his vote again.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date shall be entitled to avail the facility of 'remote e-voting' /voting at AGM venue.
- (vi) The Notice of 80th AGM and Annual Report for 2018-19 are available on company's website- www.starpapers.com and website of remote e-voting agency Karvy Fintech Pvt.Ltd.- www.evoting. karvy.com.
- (vli)In case of any query on 'remote e-voting', please sand an email at evoting⊚ karvy.com quoting your Folio no./ DP ID & Client ID. Below are the details of person responsible to address grievances related to remote e-voting:

Mr. B. Venkata Kishore- Dy. Manager-Corporate Registry (RIS), Karvy Fintech Private Limited Karvy Selenium Tower-B,

Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad - 500 032
Phone: 040-6716 1585 Email: evoting@karvy.com

for STAR PAPER MILLS LTD.

29th August, 2019 Saharanpur, U.P.

Saurabh Arora Company Secretary



ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹੇ ਅੰਦਰ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਵਿਅਕਤੀ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਜ਼ਮੀਨ 'ਤੇ ਨਜਾਇਜ਼ ਕਬਜ਼ਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰੇਗਾ ਸਕੂਲ ਨੂੰ ਬਰਨਾਲਾ, 29 ਅਗਸਤ, (ਰਜਿੰਦਰ ਵਾਲੇ ਵਿਅਕਤੀਆਂ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ ਅਤੇ ਬਣਾਉਣਗੇ।ਇਸ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਮਕਾਨ ਮਾਲਕ ਵੀ **ਦੀ ਬਰਜੀ ਤੇ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੇ ਪਰਿਵਾਰ ਦ**

ਮਾਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਕੰਮ ਹਲੀਵਾਲ ਵਿਖੇ ਾਡੇ ਨੌਂ ਵਜੇ ਦੇ ਲੀ ਕਾਲਜ ਤੋਂ ਸ਼ਾਹਮਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਆ ਟਾਂ ਉਸਦੀਆਂ ਉਸਦੇ ਮੋਟਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ। ਗਈ। ਗੋਤਾਖੌਰ ਕੇ ਇਲਾਕੇ 'ਚ

ਸੈਲਰਾਂ, ਭੱਠਿਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਲਘੂ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ ਕਰਨ ਅਤੇ ਇਹ ਸਾਰਾ

ਬਰਾੜ), ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਮੈਜਿਸਟਰੇਟ ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਪੱਕਾ ਪਤਾ, ਤਿੰਨ ਤਸਵੀਰਾਂ ਆਪਣ ਮਕਾਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਰੱਖੇ ਜਾਣ ਵਾਲੇ **ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਸਕੋਰਰੀ ਸ** ਸ਼੍ਹ, ਤੇਜ ਪ੍ਰਤਾਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਫੂਲਕਾ ਮਿਲੇ (ਸੱਜੇ, ਖੱਬੇ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਪੋਜ) ਕਿਰਾਏਦਾਰਾਂ ਦਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਸੰਬੰਧਤ ਥਾਣੇ, ਦਾਨ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ । ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਇਹ ਆਪਣੇ ਘਰਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਲਾ ਕੇ ਪੁਲਿਸ ਚੌਂਕੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ। ਹੁਕਮ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਰੱਖਣ ਅਤੇ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਸਾਰੀਆਂ ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਦੀ ਹਦੂਦ ਅੰਦਰ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਰਿਸ਼ਤੇਦਾਰੀਆਂ ਦੇ ਪਤੇ ਲਿਖ ਕੇ ਰੱਖੇ ਜਾਣ ਵਿਅਕਤੀ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਸੜਕ, ਰਸਤੇ ਅਤੇ ਨੌਕਰ ਦੀ ਤਨਖਾਹ ਵਿਚੋਂ 100/ ਜ਼ਮੀਨ 'ਤੇ ਨਜਾਇਜ਼ ਕਬਜ਼ਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰ 200 ਰੁਪਏ ਦਾ ਮਨੀ ਆਰਡਰ ਉਸਦੇ ਸਕਦਾ। ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲੇ ਖ਼ਿਲਾਫ਼ ਨਜ਼ਦੀਕੀ ਰਿਸ਼ਤੇਦਾਰ ਦੇ ਪਤੇ ਤੇ ਭੇਜਣ ਧਾਰਾ 188 ਤਹਿਤ ਪੁਲਿਸ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਮਨੀ ਆਰਡਰ ਪਹੁੰਚਣ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਰਸੀਦ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਇਸ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਹੀ ਦੀ ਫੋਟੋ ਕਾਪੀ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੇ ਕਬਜੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਹਦਾਇਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਕਿ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਰੱਖਣ। ਨੌਕਰ ਦੇ ਹੱਥਾਂ ਤੇ ਉਂਗਲਾਂ ਦੇ ਉਦਯੋਗਾਂ ਦੇ ਮਾਲਕ ਅਤੇ ਘਰੇਲੂ ਨੌਕਰ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਪੁਲਿਸ ਥਾਣਾ ਅਤੇ ਕਰ ਵਾਲੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਕੰਮ ਕਰਨ ਚੌਕੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ ਕਰਾਉਣਾ ਯਕੀਤੀ

ਕੁਮਾਰ, ਬਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਗਰਮ



ਕਬਜ਼ਾ ਨੌਟਿਸ ਰੂਲ 8(1) (ਅਵੇ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਨਿਮਨ ਹਸਤਾਖ਼ਰੀ ਵਿਜੇ ਬੈਂਕ ਹੁਣ ਬੈਂਕ ਆਫ਼ ਬੜੋਦਾ, ਸੁੰਦਰ ਨ ਹੋਣ ਨਾਤੇ ਸਕਿਓਗੀਟਾਈਜੇਸ਼ਨ ਐਂਡ ਰੀਕੈਸਟਕਰਸ਼ਨ ਆਫ਼ ਵਾਈਨੈੱਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਐਕਟ 2002 ਅਤੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 13(12) ਤਹਿਤ ਰੂਲ 3 ਮਿਲੀ ਸ਼ਕਤੀਆਂ ਦੀ (ਇਨਫਰਸਮੈਂਟ) ਰੂਲ 2002 ਤਹਿਤ ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਕਰਜ਼ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ, ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਰਕਮ 60 ਦਿਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਐਂਦਰ ਅਵ ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ ਇਹ ਰਕਮ ਅਦਾ ਕਰਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਅਸਫ਼ਲ ਰਹੇ ਸੇ ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰਾਂ/ਗਾਰਟਰ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਨਿਮਨ ਹਸਤਾਖ਼ਗੀ ਜੋ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਅਫ਼ਸਰ ਹੋਣ ਦੇ ਨਾਤੇ ਹੇਠ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਦੱਸ ਰੂਲ ਦੇ ਰੂਲ 8 ਆਡ ਸਕਿਊਰਿਟੀ ਇਨਟਰਸਟ ਇਨਫਰਸਮੈਂਟ ਰੂਲ 200: ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਖਾਸ ਕਰਕੇ ਅਤੇ ਆਮ ਜਨ ਸਪਾਰਨ ਨੂੰ ਇਹ ਸੁਚੇਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦ ਨਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ, ਕਿਉਂਕਿ ਇਹ ਹੁਣ ਵਿਜੇ ਬੈਂਕ ਹੁਣ ਬੈਂਕ ਆਫ਼ ਬੜੇਦਾ, ਸੁੰਦਰ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਹੇਠਾਂ ਦੱਸੀ ਰਕਮ ਅਤੇ ਵਿਆਜ ਸਮੇਤ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਚਾਰਜਿਜ਼ ਇਸ ਐਕਟ ਦੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 13(8) ਤਹਿਤ ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਇਹ ਧਿਆਨ ਦਿਵਾਇਆ ਜਾਂਦ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਹੈ।

ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ/ਗਾਰੈਟਰ

ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ: ਮੇਸ ਮਨੌਜ ਫਰਟ ਐਂਡ ਸਬਜੀ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਇਸਦੇ ਪ੍ਰੋਪ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਮਨੌਜ ਕਪੂਰ, ਹੁੰਦਲ ਚੌਂਕ, ਤਾਜਪੁਰ ਰੋਡ, ਭਾਮੀਆਂ ਕਲਾਂ, ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ, ਪੰਜਾਬ 141010

ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਵਰਵਾ

ਪਲਾਟ ਨੇ 33 ਮਿਣਤੀ 25 ਵਰਗ ਗਜ਼ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹੈ ਖਸਰਾ ਨੇ 24/23/1-22-19/2, Khatta No. 453/504-454/505, 455/506 ਸਲਾ 2003-2004 ਅਨੁਸਾਰ, ਸਥਿਤ ਕਲਾਂ, ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ, ਹਦਬਸਤ ਨੂੰ ਐਕਸਿਸ ਬੈਂਕ, ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਅਤੇ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ

ਅਤੇ ਚਾਰਦੀਵਾਰੀ ਹੇਠ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ: ਪੂਰਬ ਪਲਾਟ ਨੂੰ 34 ਮਿਣਤੀ 25', ਘ ਮਿਣਤੀ 9', ਦੱਖਣ, ਤਾਜਪੂਰ ਰੋਡ ਮਿਣਤੀ 9' ਸੇਲ ਡੀਡ ਵਾਸੀਕਾ ਨੂੰ 730 ਗੁਪਤਾ ਪਤਨੀ ਕ੍ਰਿਸ਼ਨ ਗੁਪਤਾ ਦੇ ਨਾਂ ਹੈ।

ਮਿਤੀ : 29.08.2019

ਸਥਾਨ: ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ

ਥਿੱਕ ਆਫ਼ ਬੜੌਦਾ Bank of Baroda

ਕਬਜ਼ਾ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਰੂਲ 8(1) (ਅਚੱਲ

ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਨਿਮਨ ਹਸਤਾਖ਼ਗੀ ਵਿਜੇ ਬੈਂਕ ਹੁਣ ਬੈਂਕ ਆਫ਼ ਬੜੌਦਾ, ਸੁੰਦਰ ਨਗਰ ਹੋਣ ਨਾਤੇ ਸਕਿਓਰੀਟਾਈਜੇਸ਼ਨ ਐਂਡ ਰੀਕੈਸਟਕਰਸ਼ਨ ਆਫ਼ **ਫਾਈਨੈਂਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਅਸੇ**ਨ ਐਕਟ 2002 ਅਤੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 13(12) ਤਹਿਤ ਰੂਲ 3 ਮਿਲੀ ਸ਼ਕਤੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਵਰ (ਇਨਫੋਰਸਮੈਂਟ) ਰੂਲ 2002 ਤਹਿਤ ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ **ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰੀ** ਗਿਆ ਹੈ, ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਰਕਮ 60 ਦਿਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਅੰਦਰ ਅਦਾ ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ ਇਹ ਰਕਮ ਅਦਾ ਕਰਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਅਸਫ਼ਲ ਰਹੇ ਸੋ ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰਾਂ/ਗਾਰਟਰਾਂ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਨਿਮਨ ਹਸਤਾਖ਼ਰੀ ਜੋ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਅਫ਼ਸਰ ਹੁਣ ਦੇ ਨਾਤੇ ਹੇਠ ਦ ਜਿਸ ਨੂੰ ਕਿ ਦੱਸੇ ਰੂਲ ਦੇ ਰੂਲ 8 ਆਫ਼ ਸਕਿਊਰਿਟੀ ਇਨਟਰੈਟ ਇਨਫੋਰਸਮੈਂਟ ਲੈ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ।

ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਖਾਸ ਕਰਕੇ ਅਤੇ ਆਮ ਜਨ ਸਧਾਰਨ ਨੂੰ ਇਹ ਸੂਚੇਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਦੇਣ ਨਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ, ਕਿਉਂਕਿ ਇਹ ਹੁਣ ਵਿਜੇ ਬੈਂਕ ਹੁਣ ਬੈਂਕ ਆਫ਼ ਬੜੌਦਾ**, ਸਦ** ਅਜਿਹਾ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਹੇਠਾਂ ਦੱਸੀ ਰਕਮ ਅਤੇ ਵਿਆਜ ਸਮੇਤ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਚਾਰਜਿ ਐਕਟ ਦੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 13(8) ਤਹਿਤ ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਇਹ ਧਿਆਨ ਦਿਵਾਇਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਹੈ।

ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ/ਗਾਰੈਟਰ ਦਾ ਨਾਂ

ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ

ਕਰਜ਼ਦਾਰ ਮੈਸ ਸਤਗੁਰੂ ਜਵੇਲਰ, ਬਾਵਾ ਮਾਰਕਿਟ, ਹਮਬਰਾ ਰੋਡ, ਹਾਏਬੋਵਾਲ ਖੁਰਦ, ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ ਵਰਮਾ, ਮਕਾਨ ਨੇ. 5, ਗਲੀ ਨੇ. 2, ਪੀਤ ਵਿਹਾਰ, ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ

ਪਲਾਟ ਨੇ 5, ਮਿਣਤੀ 111.11 ਵਰਗ ਗਜ਼ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹੈ ਖਸਚਾ ਨ 4-5-6-7-8, Khatta No. 60/69-61/70 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਇਸਦੇ ਪੋਪ, ਸ੍ਰੀ ਕਿਰਨ 63/72-64/73-65/74ਜਮਾਂਬੰਦੀ ਸਲਾ 2008 ਅਨੁਸਾਰ, ਸਥਿਤੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਪਰਤਾ ਵਾਲਾ, ਹਦਬਸਤ ਨੇ. 151, ਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਵਿਹਾਰ ਡਿਸਪੈਂਸਰੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਤੇ ਡਾਰ ਘਰ ਠਾਲ ਜਾਣਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ, ਹਮਬੜਾ ਰੋਡ, ਲੀ ਪਰਤਾਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਲਾ, ਹਮਬੜਾ ਅਤੇ ਚਾਰਦੀਵਾਰੀ ਹੇਠ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪੂਰਬ ਰੋਡ, ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ ਪੁਜਾਬ 141001। ਮਿਣਰੀ 45', ਪੁੱਛਮ, ਗੁਆਢੀ ਮਿਣਰੀ 45

ਦੱਖਣ ਸ਼ੀਮਤੀ ਰਵਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਮਿਣਤੀ 22'-33" ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਸੇਲ ਡੀਡ ਵਾਸੀਕਾ ਸਬ ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ, ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ਼ ਹੈ, ਸ਼ੀਮਤੀ ਸਰੀਕਾ ਵਰਮਾ ਪਤਨ : 29.08.2019 ਸਥਾਨ: ਲਧਿਆਣਾ

NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L24232PB1995PLC016669 Registered Office: Village Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt, S.A.S. Nagar, Mohati (Punjab) Phone: +81-01762-308000, FAX: +91-01762-308135, E-mail: cs@neciife.com, Website: www.neclife.com NOTICE OF THE 24TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING.

NOTICE OF THE 24TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING.
BOOK CLOSURE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 24th Annual General Mosting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held at registered office and works at Village Seidpura. Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) Puniab on Saturday, September 28, 2019 at 10.00 a.m. to transact the ordinary and special business mentioned in the notice convening the said AGM, which together with the statement under section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Act), in respect of special business, is being coursered / posted e-mailed to the members individually at their registered address. A mamber entitle to attend and vote is entitled to appoint proxyliest to attend and vote instead of himself and proxylos) need not be a member. Duly completed, stamped and signed proxy form, to be effective, should reach the registered office of the company not less than forty eight hours before the scheduled time of the meeting.

Further Notice is given pursuant to section 91 of the Act, that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from September 22, 2019 to September 28, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM and 5% Final Dividend is. Ru. 0.05i. per equity share as recommended by the Board to the Members for doclaration at their

0.05)- per equity share as recommended by the Board to the Members for declaration at their AGM, for the Financial Year 2018-19.**

Ador, for the Prenical Year 2016-10.

In compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended, the Company is pleased to provide its members facility to exercise their right to vote on resolution mentioned in the ABM Notice by electronic means.

to exercise their right to vote on resolution mentioned in the ABM Notice by electronic meants through remote e-voting (facility to cast vote using an electronic voting system from a place other then the venue of the ABM) services provided by Karry Fintech Private Limited (KARVY). The remote e-voting shall be open from September 25, 2019 (from 9.00 a.m.) to September 27, 2019 (to 5.00 p.m.) (both days inclusive). The remote e-voting shall not be permitted beyond 5.00 p.m. on September 27, 2019 and the remote e-voting inedule shall be disabled by KARVY ABM of the remote of the ABM and e-voting instructions, before exercising the vote. Further, for the process and manner of remote electronic voting, members may refer to the "Frequently Asked Question (FAQs) for shareholders' and 'e-voting user menual for shareholders', available at the download section of https://evoting.karvy.com. https://evoting.karvy.com.

Introp://www.mose.names.appear in the Register of Mambers / list of Beneficial Owners on the close of the day on Saturday, September 21, 2019 (out off date), i.e. the date prior to the commencement of book closure, are only entitled to vote on the Resolutions set for this Notice of ADM and holding stares as on the cut-off date may obtain the User Id and password in the monner as

Any person who becomes member of the Company area objected and password in the manner as and halding shares as on the cut-off dato may obtain the User Id and password in the manner as mentioned below:

all the rubble no. of the member is registered against Folio IDFID Client ID, the moreber may send SMS: MYEPWD < space > E-Voting Event Number + Felio no. or DPID Client ID to +91-9212983398

Example for RSDL: MYEPWD < SPACE > IN12345612345678

Example for CDSL: MYEPWD < SPACE > IN23456123456788

Example for Physical: MYEPWD < SPACE > IXXX 1234567880

b) if a mail address or mobile number of the member is registered against Folio No. / DPID Client ID, then on the home page of https://avortiog.karvy.com, the member may click *Forgot Password* and enter Folio No. or DPID Client ID and PAN to generate a password.

If the namber is already registered with KARVY for a voting, he can use his existing User ID and password for casting the vote through a voting.

If the namber may send an e-mail reguest to evoting skervy.com

The facility for belied / polling paper shall be made available at the AGM and the members at the Meeting inrough ballot / polling paper. The shareholders can opt for only one mode of voting Le, nemote a voting or physical polling at the meeting. In case of voting by beth the modes, vofic casted through remote a voting will be considered final and voting through physical belief will not be allowed to vote again in the AGM, even after exercising his right to vote through remote a voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the AGM.

Ploase note that Notice of AGM and a voting instruction are also available on the Company's website http://www.medife.com/investor relations.php and website of KARVY at https://www.medife.com/investor relations.

For Nectar Lifesciences Limited Dated : 29.08,201

Place: Chandigath

Company Secretary

ਇੱਕ ਅਵਾਰਾ, ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਅੰਦਰ ਪੋਲਟਰੀ ਫਾਰਮਾਂ, ਰਾਈਸ ਨਿਸ਼ਾਨ ਸੰਬੰਧਤ ਮਾਲਕ ਆਪਣੇ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ

NecLife

ਹੀ ਸਹਿਗਲ ਨੇ ਮੌਤ ਦਾ ਸਾਨੂੰ ਹੈ। ਟੋਨੀ ਨੇ ਧਾਇਕ ਅਤੇ ਪੀਕਰ ਰਾਣਾ ਤਨਾ ਸਦਕਾ ਾਰਕ ਮੈਂਬਰਾਂ ਕਮੀ ਨਹੀਂ । ਦਿਨੇਸ਼ ਦੇ ਸੁਧਾਰਣ ਤੇ ਮਾਲੀ ਮਦਦ ਾਰ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ

ਕਾਂਗਰਸੀ

ਸਘ ਜਹਲ, 'ਕਮ ਕਲਕਟਜ਼

ਨੇਸ਼ਾ ਹੋੜਪਾ ਕਰੇਗਾ, ਸ਼ਹਿਮ, ਪਿੰਡਾ : ਮੌਤੂਹ ਵਰ ਕਰਤਾਰ ਨਿੰਘ ਤੋਂ ਕਰਤਾਰ ਨਿੰਘ ਹੈ : ਤੇ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਮੌਤੂਹ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਮਹਨ

त विका विकास ਪੁਰਗੇ ਕਰਤਾਰ ਪੁਰਚ ਕਰਤਾਰ ਪੂਰਰ ਕਰਤਾਰ

ਸ਼ਤਾਬਰ ਦੀ ਵੇਖ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਕਿ ਨਾਲ ਹੋਈ ਤਾਰੀਪ ਪੰਜੀ ਕੀ ਹੈ। ਇਸ

ਭਕ ਰਾਹੀ ਭਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਤ ਵਿਸ਼ਾਹ, ਹੈ ਹਨ ਜਿ ਹੈ। ਹਿਮਰ ਜਿ ਪ੍ਰਤਰ